

## 2016 Assessments & Fees Schedule

### Membership Assessments (Quarterly)

\$705

Complimentary

\$20 per day

\$10 per day

Fees apply

#### Day Guest Fees

(A "Day Guest" must be accompanied by the Member.) Includes access to the Pool and Gator Grille Fitness Center and Spa Locker Rooms In-Season (Nov. 1 – April 30) Off-Season (May 1 – Oct. 31) Fitness Classes & Tennis

Extended Family Houseguest Fees

(The extended family of the Member shall include the Member's siblings, parents, children who do not qualify as immediate *family members.*) In-Season (Nov. 1 – April 30) Daily Fee \$20 \$50 3 – 7 Consecutive Days Off-Season (May 1 – Oct. 31) Complimentary Children (under 12) Complimentary Houseguest Fees In-Season (Nov. 1 – April 30) Daily Fee \$30 Weekly, 7 Consecutive Days \$150 (each additional family member \$100) Off-Season (May 1 – Oct. 31) \$20 Daily Fee 3 – 7 Consecutive Days \$50 Children (under 12) Complimentary

# Membership Replacement Card\$10Temporary Membership Replacement Card for 1 month\$5

Club & Spa Beneficial User (Rental) Transfer Fee	
Minimum 30 days, Maximum 3 times per calendar year	\$500

Fitness Fees See Attached

Tennis Fees See Attached All children 12 and under must be accompanied by an adult (18 or older) at all times. Please be sure to carry your Membership ID Card with you at all times while enjoying The Club & Spa.

## The Priority Tennis Program

Effective January 1, 2016

The Priority Tennis Program Fee is \$835 per year.

	Priority Tennis Program	<u>Non-Tennis Program</u>
Advance Sign up	7 days	2 days
Daily Tennis Fee - 8 a.m. – 11 am - After 11 am – 4 pm	No charge	\$22.00 per person \$13.50 per person
- After 4 pm	Complimentary for Residents and Accompanied Guests	Complimentary for Residents and Accompanied Guests
Off Season Tennis Fee - 8 am – 11 am - After 11 am	No charge	\$5.00 per person Complimentary for Residents and Accompanied Guests
- Alter II am	Complimentary for Residents and Accompanied Guests	
60 Min. Private Lesson	\$69	\$69
30 Min. Private Lesson	\$43	\$43
Clinics	\$13.00	\$13.00
Ball Machine	No charge	

Priority Tennis Program Added Value 5 annual guest passes.

### The Fitness Class Program

Effective January 1, 2016

The Fitness Class Program Fee is \$615 per year.

	Fitness Class Program	Non-Fitness Program
Fitness Classes	\$615 Annually	\$15.00 per class
Advanced Class Sign Up	3 Day	1 Day
Day Lockers	No charge	No charge

If you sign up for the Priority Tennis Program and the Fitness Class Program, the fee is \$1,305 per year.